Where to get Passes

Forest Service Offices Hours of Operation: Monday thru Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Supervisor’s Office 1700 Bypass Road Winchester KY 859-745-3100

London Ranger Station 761 S. Laurel Road London KY 606-864-4163

Stearns Ranger Station 3320 US 27 North Whitley City KY 606-376-5323

Redbird Ranger Station 91 Peabody Road Big Creek KY 606-598-2192

g:unjberland Ranger 2375 KY 801 South Morehead KY 606-784-6428
tation

Hours of Operation:
7 days/week, 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., early March to mid November.
Winter Hours: Mid November to early March 5 days/week

8a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Gladie Learning Center 3451 Sky Bridge
Rd

Lexington KY

J & H Landmark 189 Moore Dr

Phillip Galls 155 E. New Circle
Rd #150

Richmond KY

Mike’s Hike and 311 West Main St

Bike Shop

Cincinnati Ohio

Benchmark 9525 Kenwood Rd
#24

Cumberland District

Frenchburg , KY
Dave’s Minute Mart 1433 Hwy 36

Frenchburg 213 Main Street
Foodladd
Larry’s Citgo Hwy 36

Stanton KY 606-663-8100

Hours: Monday - Friday 10:00 a.m. to
8:00 p.m. Saturday 10:00 a.m. to 6:00
p.m. Sunday 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Hours: Monday - Friday 10:00 a.m. to
8:00 p.m. Saturday 10:00 a.m. to 6:00
p.m. Sunday 12:00 to 5:00 p.m.

Hours: Tuesday — Saturday 10:00
a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Hours open: 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
weekdays, 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Saturdays, 12:00 to 5:00 p.m. Sundays

Cave Run Lake
Hours: Daily 6 a.m. - 10 p.m

Hours: Mon — Fri 4a.m. - 10 p.m.
Sat6a.m.-10 p.m.
Sun6am.-10 p.m.

Hours: Mon - Fri 5a.m.-10 p.m.
Sat7a.m.-10 p.m.
Sun 8 a.m.-10 p.m.

859 -278-0730

859-266-0469

859-626-9626

513-793-9453

606-768-3909
606-768-2205

606-768-3114



Morehead KY

Cave Run Lakemart

Cave Run Marina’s

Crash’s Landing

Cave Run Pro Shop

Crouch’s Grocery

Double J Quick Stop

Fin, Fur & Feather
of Cave Run

Jerry’s Bait &
Tackle

Stop-n-Shop

Texaco Eagle Travel
Plaza

Twin Knobs
Campground

Salt Lick
Blevins Village Mart

Cave Run Food Mart

Clear Creek Market

Shorty’s Quick Stop

Quix Foods (BP)

Wellington
The Bull

West Liberty

Countryside
Foodmart

1-64 Exit 133 - @ top
of the ramp

1170 KY Hwy 801
South

4300 S Hwy 801

5304 S. Hwy 211

4414 Hwy 519

7385 US 60 West

6400 US 60 West

6781 Hwy 519

3333 KY Hwy 801N

5195 KY Hwy 801
South

207 Old Midland
Trail

9000 Hwy 60

865 Clear Creek
Road

207 Old Midland
Trail

9640 B US 60 E

10203 Hwy 1274

6265 Hwy 519

Hours: Mon —Fri 5a.m. - 11 p.m.
Sat-Sun6am.-11 p.m.

Call for Hours

Hours: Daily 6 a.m. -9 p.m.
Off Season: Call for hours

Hours: Daily 5:30 a.m. — 10:p.m. or
later
Off Season: Call for hours

Hours: Mon - Sat 5:30 a.m. -7 p.m.
Sun 11:30 a.m. -7 p.m.

Summer Hours: Daily 4 a.m. — 9 p.m.
Winter Hours: Mon — Thurs 4 a.m. —
8:30 p.m./Frida.m. -9 p.m./ Sat5
am.-9p.m./Sun5am.-8p.m.

Hours: Daily 5:30 a.m. — 9 p.m.

Call for Hours

Winter Hours:

Mon - Fri 6 a.m. - 8p.m.

Sat 7 a.m.-8:00 p.m./ (Dec)Closed
Sun Summer Hours:

Mon — Fri 6 a.m. — 8:30 p.m./ Sat 7
a.m.-8:30 p.m./Sun 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Hours: Daily 24 hrs

Mid March to early November

Call For Hours

Hours: 7 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Hours: Daily 6 a.m. -9 p.m.

Hours: Mon — Thu 5:30 a.m. — 10 p.m.
Fri 5:30 a.m.-10:30 p.m.
Sat6a.m.-10:30 p.m.
Sun7am.-8p.m.

Hours: Mon - Fri 6 a.m. =10 p.m.
Sat-Sun 7am.-10 p.m.

Hours: Sun - Thurs 6 a.m. -9 p.m.
Fri—Sat 6 a.m.—10 p.m.

Hours: Daily 4:30 a.m. — 8 p.m.

606-784-4708

606-784-9666

606-780-4260

606-780-0075

606-768-6128

606-743-7226

606-784-8866

606-780-0350

606-784-4717

606-783-1828

606-784-8816

606-683-2220

606-683-2528
606-683-2170

606-683-2023

606-683-2194

606-768-3959

606-743-7235



Red River Gorge

Pine Ridge

Corner Marathon &
Foodmart

Pine Ridge One Stop
Mkt

Slade

A & A Market

Daniel Boone
Trading Post

Natural Bridge Shell

Porters Marathon

Red River Gorgeous

London District

Corbin
Bee Creek Market

Butler’s Bait and
Tackle

Dave and Rex’s
Outdoor World

Grove Marina

Lakeside Market

Keavy
Keavy Grocery
London

Billy’s Great
Outdoors

Ellison Country
Market

Holly Bay Marina

Just Another Bait
Shop

Saddlebrook Quick
Stop

4400 Hwy 15

Hwy 77 106 Nada
Tunnel Rd

769 Natural Bridge
Rd

12187 Campton Rd
12056 Campton Rd

3546 Nada Tunnel
Rd

2635 Bee Creek Rd

3822 Cumberland
Falls Hwy

831 West
Cumberland Gap
Parkway

Hwy 1193

675 Flatwoods Rd

25 East Hwy 312

1828 N. Laurel Rd

8414 W. Laurel Rd

KY 1193

10693 West Laurel
Rd

525 Laurel Rd

Hours: Daily 6 a.m. — 10 p.m.

Hours: Mon - Thurs 6 a.m. — 10 p.m.
Fri—Sat 7a.m.-12 p.m.
Sun 7a.m.-10 p.m.

Hours: Daily 9 a.m. — 8 p.m.

Hours: Summer Daily 8 m - 10 p.m.
Winter Daily 8 a.m. -6 p.m.

Hours: Daily 24 hours

Hours: Mon - Fri 7:30 am. -8 p.m.
Sat-Sun 5a.m.-8p.m.

Hours: Wed — Sun 8 a.m. — 7:30 p.m.

Hours: Daily 7a.m. -9 p.m.

Hours: Daily 6 a.m. -9 p.m.

Hours: Mon — Fri9a.m. -6 p.m.
Sat9a.m.-5p.m.
Sun Closed

Hours: 7 a.m. — 11 p.m. (Summer)
7am.-5p.m. (Winter)

Hours: Daily 6 a.m. — 8 p.m.
6 a.m. — 9 p.m. (summer)

Hours: Daily 7 a.m. - 10 p.m.

Hours: Mon - Sat 8 a.m. -6 p.m.

Hours: Daily 6:30 a.m. -9 p.m.

Hours: Daily 7 a.m. - 11 p.m.

Hours: Mon - Sat 6 a.m. — 9 p.m.
Sun6am.-6p.m.

Call For Hours

606-668-3337

606-668-3541

606-663-0279

606-663-2549

606-663-4100
606-663-4766

606-663-9824

606-523-2367
606-261-7246

606-523-2277

606-523-2323

606-526-0061

606-528-0303

606-843-9537

606-877-9525

606-864-6542

606-862-1041

606-878-9944



Saddlebrook
Outdoors

Kentucky
Outdoorsmen

Stearns District
Whitley City
Big M Discount

Redbird District

Bear Branch
Triple R

Hyden

Willie Begley
Memorial RV Park

Manchester

Triple R Route 66
Market

543 W Laurel Rd

8833 S. Hwy 25

US 27 Southfork
Plaza

33131
Hwy 421

26369 Hwy 421

15850 South Hwy
421

Hours: Mon - Sat7a.m. -7 p.m.
Sunlp.m.-6p.m.

Hours: Mon - Sat 8:30 a.m. -5 p.m.

Hours: Mon - Sat 7:30 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Hours: Daily 6 a.m. — 10 p.m.

Call for Hours

Call for Hours

606-862-2512

606-877-2621

606-376-8500

606-672-3410

606-672-4875

606-599-0066



